Statistical Summary

August 2024

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI
Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

9/10/2024 12:53:38 PM

220,935,157
42,369,007
9,009,225
6,509,117

278,822,506

4.006412%
79.24%
8,994,274

4,390,004
3,602,264

45,631
2,005,051

10,042,950

2,567
116
10,379

13,062

17,917,364
138,401
1,523,910
10,501,011

30,080,686

318,959,204

19,116,866
217,940,163
2,902,663
3,282,833

243,242,525
2.412983%
7,846,533

2,846,347
26,633,127
16,632,765

46,112,239
10.859841%

4,305,494
3,756,136
2,517,252

10,578,882
4.132620%

12,273,807
459,133



Statistical Summary

August 2024
Federal Order No. 7
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

9/10/2024 12:53:38 PM

6,292,618

19,025,558

9.705429%
318,959,204



