Statistical Summary August 2024 Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:	redefai order 146. 7	
Producer Milk		
Class I		220,935,157
Class II		42,369,007
Class III		9,009,225
Class IV		6,509,117
	Total Producer Milk	278,822,506
	Average Butterfat Test	4.006412%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	79.24%
	Daily Average Receipts	8,994,274
Other Source Milk		
Class I		4,390,004
Class II		3,602,264
Class III		45,631
Class IV		2,005,051
	Total Other Source Milk	10,042,950
Overage		
Class II		2,567
Class III		116
Class IV		10,379
	Total Overage	13,062
Opening Inventory		
Class I		17,917,364
Class II		138,401
Class III		1,523,910
Class IV		10,501,011
	Total Opening Inventory	30,080,686
	Total Receipts	318,959,204
Utilization: Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		19,116,866
Route Disposition Class I		217,940,163
Shrinkage		2,902,663
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,282,833
	Total Class I Utilization	243,242,525
	Average Butterfat Test	2.412983%
	Daily Average Utilization	7,846,533
Class II Utilization	Daily Average Offication	7,040,333
Nonfluid Used To Produce		2,846,347
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		
Used To Produce/Other Uses		26,633,127 16,632,765
	Total Class II Utilization	46,112,239
		10.859841%
Class III Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	10.659641%
Shrinkage		4,305,494
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,756,136
Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,517,252
	Total Class III Utilization	10,578,882
	Average Butterfat Test	4.132620%
Class IV Utilization	•	
Inventory		12,273,807
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		459,133
•		100,100

Statistical Summary

August 2024 Federal Order No. 7

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

6,292,618

9/10/2024 12:53:38 PM

Total Class IV Utilization 19,025,558

Average Butterfat Test 9.705429% **Total Utilization**

318,959,204